
Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & lAlClaims & lAfaxis) < LeeGek@smrt.com.sg >

Sent: Friday, 5 July 201 9 9:32 AM
To: CS A Team; Admin A
Subject LOD Re: Accident on 13/12/2018 involving SHC 4723K & SKB 6345A (AlG's

insured) Our Ref: T AX/12/18/2062/lg
Attachments: TAX 12 18 2062.pd1

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Cost of Repair s21s0.00

Loss of Rental 51168.44 ( 10.5 davs x 5111.28

Loss of lncome 5630.00 ( 10.5 day x 560.00

LTA Search Fee s7.oo

Total S39ss.44

We enclose the following documents:
1) Repair invoice
2) Proof of rental rate
3) police/GlA reports
4) Accident vehicle laid-up report
5) LTA search

our hirer has engaged his own lawyer to claim for his injury only.

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regords

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)
Cloims Deportment
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Lld

AUtO,$OTTVE
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I, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (the rhird party claimanr,,) of 60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL
PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705 (address), owner of SHC 4723K (vehicle no.) hereby aurhorize

sx'IRT AUToMoTIvE SERYICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respecr to my
claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ('claim") for my vehicle no sHC 4723K that

was danaged pursuant to tlre accidert which occurred on l3l12l201g (date) along ORCHARD Rn
{AFTER ISTANA) (locarion) involving vehicle no/s SI(B 6345A (,the accidenr").

I further ar.rthorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned clainr in a manner that they deem fit

and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS pTE LTD-

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concemed.

oatect LtLis )P foavl or 4.,*,monrh) 20${year)

Signed by "tlie workshop"

(with chop)

/'-,6tS

i(o.

3\
l.-'

Signed b] "the third party claimant"

(with chop if applicable)



RELEASEVOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Partv Claim)

"We/I, SMRT AUTOMOTIYE SERVICES Pl'E LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we^
have reached an agreemeflt with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd !,KS
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with .respect to the amount claimed fbr
5$3,600.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SEgllg that was damaged pursuant to the accident
whictr occurred on 13/1212018 (date) along ORCHARD RD (AFTER ISTANA) involving vehicle no/s

SKB 6345A.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted ot@!@(date) at "tle workshop".

We/I cont'irm that we/l arelam authorized by the owner SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD ("the third party
claimant") of vehicle no. SHC 4723K make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I
have full authodty to settle lhe matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose

herein the letter of authority given by "he third party claimart".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AlG Asia Pacific Insurarce Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the evert that "the third party claimant"
aiter the abovo said agreement lodges a further claim against lhe former for any loss and expenses

suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss ofuse pursuant to the damage to re
!l!f!!(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the
tlrird party claimant" pur-suant to the accident alld that further this settlel]tent is leached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over afly dispute arising out of the same.

"' Tfiis oiicharge Voucher rppfies only lo the cl.imanfs cl.im
or fi;s fnopeny darnage and witt not alrect his personal

iniuier claim ad/or uninsurcd losses alaim in a later d,le.

Furhar, lhr setllefienl terms herein should nol be usad as

an eviderce 10 Fejudice lo he ciaifl.nl's personal injud.s

claim andlor olhet liingrred ,osses claim arising .l lhe

luqad maller in lhis action.
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Customer Codet 3000063

8t{RT tutoEotivr. S.lvicor PL Ltd
25! North Eltdt R6.d slng.pola 1?9102

I.I: 65 63311000 rrr: 65 5334024?

lax Invoice
cST Reg No. I MR-8500001-7
cRN r 1990042802
lnvoice No- : IV190600485
Date t 26.06,20!9
vehicle No- : SEC4 72 3K
You! Ref Na. : TAX/12/L8/2062
Our Ref No. t 24099265
Tems :30 Days

SMRT TAXIS PTE ],TD

B.Lock onit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAI PARK E4
S]NGAPORE 757]05

6leoerved"..'tL q
z e tu( ttrs 

H
?a ctarms .q

&q;ff:.::;fl

Dasc!.iI,tion Qty Unit
Coat

Add ,/ (Discouat)
* .tJnount

eDount

IUMP SUM AMOUNT EOR REPAIR
AS PER SURVEYOR' S RECOMMENDATION

1- 00 2, 150 . 00

Remark :

Uake/!4ode1 : ?OYOTA PRfUS
Accident Date : 13.12.2018

N,B. 9rlutrt by ch.quo ahouLd b. cro.a.al anal

.dc p.ytbf€ to rsl.lRl lutolotlve flsrvj,c.r 9to ].td,
rlo !.e€i]'t v1U b. Ilru.d utlle8. !.qu.rted,

Authorised signature
for SMRT Automotlve Selvices Pte Ltd

GRAND TOrAr, S 2,150,00

Page L,/ 1 E. & O.E
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SiIRT Taxis Pte Ltd

To: Claims Dept

From: SMRT Taxis fte Ltd

MEMORANDUM

OurRef: TAXll2llS/2062

Date: 2l/l2l20lE

ACCIDENT INVOLMNG SHC 4723K & SKB 6345A ON 13'1Z2OI8 ALONG
oRCHARD ROAD (AFTER TSTANA)

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHC 4723K is $1 1 1.28 per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from lhe third party as a result of the
above accidenl.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
SMB+,TAXIS PTE LTD
/f-rrF"\.| [*-r\A
w7

for Manager
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.. t ,, Enquire Transaction History

141)"c201,8 l 1?:49:59

Vchiclc

. 5kBd345A

18.32 lnsuran.. Fnquiry (GIRO Payme.t}

aSAstiAl10. BAI,QtSl i stNTI ABDUr
llALtl

'13Dc<201813r3040

AIGASIA PACII IC IN5URANCL PT{.IID
lnfnrmation displayed ir correct asat the logdate and tirne.

Enquire Relatcd Logs OK
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